



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2025

Vinod Lakshmanprasadji Khandelwal and Ors.

Vs.

State of Maharashtra, Thru. Secretary, Revenue and Forest Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai  
and Ors.

-----  
Office notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's orders  
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

-----  
Mr. G.K. Mundhada, Advocate for petitioners.  
Mr. S.C. Joshi, AGP for respondent Nos.1 to 6/State.

**CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.**

**DATE : 09.02.2026**

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time  
to file appropriate reply.

2. Time granted.
3. Stand over after **two weeks**.

(Prafulla S. Khubalkar, J.)