

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 6521 OF 2025

In

STAMP NO. OF

Vinod Lakshmanprasadji Khandelwal And Ors.....PETITIONER
V/S

The State Of Maharashtra, Thr. Secy., Revenue..RESPONDENT
And Forest Department, Mumbai And Ors.

G. K. MUNDHADA for Petitioner
(FOR R 8 TO 11 AND 14 TO 16) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th March, 2026

P.C. :

None present. Counsel for petitioner to take necessary steps for R.No.13. S,O to 30/03/2026. Returnable date of notice is extended by 09/04/2026.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)